
Date: 18-09-2024 

Tender Notice 
Mahatma Gandhi Mission, Chh. Sambhajinagar, (Aurangabad) invites sealed Item Rate quotations for the 
supply of “Equipments and Instruments of GYM & Accessories”. Interested suppliers are requested to 
submit their lowest quotations as per the following procedure and schedule. 

1. Tender Forms Availability: 

 Dates: From  20/09/2024  to 27/09/2024 (excluding holidays) 

 Address: Mahatma Gandhi Mission, Chh. Sambhajinagar, (Aurangabad). 

 Cost: ₹ 5000 + 18% GST (Non-Refundable) 

 Payment: Cash or NEFT/RTGS to Account No. 0076104000644631, IFSC Code No. IBKL0000076 

2. Submission of Quotations: 

 System: Two-bid system (Technical Bid and Financial Bid). 

 Submission Address: Mahatma Gandhi Mission, Chh. Sambhajinagar(Aurangabad). 

 Dates: From 20/09/2024 to27/09/2024 

 Time: 9:30 AM to 5:00 PM (excluding holidays) 

3. Opening of Quotations: 

 Dates: From 28/09/2024 

 Address: Mahatma Gandhi Mission, Chh. Sambhajinagar(Aurangabad). 

 Department Address : MGM Purchase Office. 

4. Clarifications: 

 For any queries or clarifications, please contact: 

o Name: Shri.  Joy Thomas  

o Cell No.: 8446570004, 8087570003 

5. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): 

 Amount: ₹ 4,00,000/- 

 Refund: EMD will be refunded to all except the successful supplier without interest after 
awarding the contract. 

 Form: EMD should be submitted in the form of a Demand Draft in favor of Mahatma Gandhi 
Mission, Chh. Sambhajinagar (Aurangabad). 

 

 



6. Right to Reject: 

 Mahatma Gandhi Mission reserves the right to reject any or all quotations received without 
assigning any reason. 

7. Eligibility: 

 The supplier must provide a Clint List . And Experience Letter in This Fild.And Other Document 
List. 

8. Scope of Work: 

 Freight, transport, insurance, taxes, loading, unloading, legal documentation, and safety are the 
responsibility of the supplier. 

9. Penalty: 

 A penalty of ₹ 1% /- per Week will be imposed if the material is not supplied within the stipulated 
time period. Subject to maximum 5% in case of delay from your side. 

10. Bid Submission: 

 The Technical Bid envelope should include EMD and tender fees. 

 The quotation should be submitted on the letterhead of the supplier’s company/shop. 

11. Rate Quotation: 

 The rates quoted in the quotation will be final, and there will be no scope for negotiation. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

For MGM Sport Club & Stadium 
Mahatma Gandhi Mission, Chh. Sambhajinagar (Aurangabad). 

 
 
 
 

 

 


	Tender Notice
	1. Tender Forms Availability:
	2. Submission of Quotations:
	3. Opening of Quotations:
	4. Clarifications:
	5. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD):
	6. Right to Reject:
	7. Eligibility:
	8. Scope of Work:
	9. Penalty:
	10. Bid Submission:
	11. Rate Quotation:

	For MGM Sport Club & Stadium Mahatma Gandhi Mission, Chh. Sambhajinagar (Aurangabad).

